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The Museum of NModern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

Department of £iim

August 13, 1969,

Dear Scott:

People keep calling us up to tell us that A TRIP TO THE MOON is TRIP

TO THE MOON was made in 1902 and not in the 'Sixties. Anyway, the science=-
fiction show is going well, and both Adrienne and I are pleased at the
response we'wve getting to the films, and the fact that we are re-assessing
them in the light of lunar landings, pictures from Mars, etc,

Scott, I going to have to leave the States for six months, and will

be going to FEurope to lecture for that time on the independent film

in America to film archives and study groups. I hope to support my

lecture with a program of short films representing what Adrienne and

I believe to be the most exciting work being done in the country today.

We would very much like to include your film MOON 69 in this program

which is being sponsored by the International Council of the Museum of

Modern Art. Interest is continually being expressed in Europe for such

a program, We agreed that where I would lecture I wounld not receive a fee

but have my accomodations provided for that evening, Otherwise, there would

be no obligation to the archive or film study group. The Museum is giving

me transportation money and a limited budget to acquire prints for the tour.

Of course these showings would be of an archival, non-commercial and educational
nature. We would be delighted to include your film in this tour and hope that
you would donate a print, Naturally we would pay for the laboratory cost

of MOON 69 and any other expenses you may incur in this regard (print transport-
ation, for example). After the tour, as a donation your print would be put

on deposit in our archive where it would be used for preservation purposes

only. Hoping you may give our proposal consideration, and looking forward

to working with you in this matter, Best wishes, and keep well,

Sincerely,,
/

Larry Ka}-c;{sh.
.

Scott Bartlett, f<:>/

57 Harriet Alley, i ) f {7/5/ lé//{

San Francisco,9103.
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The Museum of Modern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

December 24, 1969,

Dear Alma:

It was very good speaking to you today., T am really pleased
that Herbert was able to make PORCH GLIDER. It is a very
beantiful, very tender film, and it will be our honor to
screen it at Cilneprobe on January 6th,

I would like to speak to you about my projected tour and

the possibility of including PORCH GLIDER, The International

Council of the Museum of Modern Art has given me a three

thousand dollar grant to tour European film-archives, national

film theatres and film study groups with a group of short
independent (sometimes 'underground') films, Depending on

the situatlon I shall either give a commentary beforehand,

and or answer questions afterward. I am very well acquainted

with the tremendous scope of this type of film-making in

the country, and do have the advantage of knowing all of

the partieipating film-makers personally (except Herbert whom

I hope to meet at his Cineprobe January 6th.) Two thousand

dollars will go toward nmy travel expenses. There is no fee

or charge to the participating screening group, but I an

counting ‘on hospitality or else I may find myself out of pocket

an extra thousand dollars. The remaining thousand dollars is

being applied toward the purchase of prints, ot Would not

have any money left except that I did not geﬁ‘ “hoped T would.

I wanted to bring a fllm by a young black film-maker, but, in

the end, he preferred that a black should 'represent' his work.
Although I do not agree with his attitude, I certainly appreciate
it, understand it and will not push my request. Actually whether
this film were available or not, I would still solicit -you and

Jim Herbert regarding PORCH GLIDER. First, it is a fine, beautiful
film, Secondly, it is 'accessible’ to a foreign audience (there is
no track and the images 'speak' for themselves). Thirdly, it
indicates that experimental film-making is notconfined to New York,
San Francisco and Los Angeles. (I am also bringing a Palazzolo film
from Chicago.) I think this is very important. People from out of
the country tend to think of America a apart from the cities mentioned
above as one vast cultural wasteland, This is not so. Fourth, PORCH
GLIDER 1s is one of the very few tender films that has anything to
do with the relations of young people, and fifth,it does suggest
that attitudes do change and alter lifestyles even in smaller towns,
On many levels 1t is an interesting film and an important for inclusion
in this program, It is alsc & fine introduetion to the exciting work
the American Film Institute is doing in encouraging independent film-makers,




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
| The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY IC / P I A (‘i L{ g

.The Mﬁseum of Modern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

December 24, 1969,

Dear Almat

It was very good speaking to you today, I am really pleased
that Herbert was able to make PORCH CLIDER. It is a very
beautiful, very tender film, and 4t will be our honor to
screen it at Cineprobe on January 6th,

I would like to speak to you about my projected tour and

the possibility of including PORCH GLIDER, The International
Council of the Museum of Modern Art has given me a three
thousand dollar grant to tour European film-archives, national
film theatres and film study groups with a group of short
independent (sometimes 'underground') films, Depending on

the situation I shall either give a commentary beforehand,
and or answer Questions afterward. I am very well acquainted
with the tremendous scope of this type of film-making in

the country, and do have the advantage of knowing all of

the participating fllm-makers personally (except Herbert whom
I hope to meet at his Cineprobe January 6th.) Two thousand
dollars will go toward my travel expenses, There is no fee

or charge to the participating screening group, but I am
counting ‘on hospitality or else I may find myself out of pocket
an extra thousand dollars, The remaining thousand dollars is
being applied toward the purchase of prints, a 1 Would not
have any money left except that I did not getnl hoped I would.

I wanted to bring a film by a young black film-maker, but, in

the end, he preferred that a black should 'represent' his work.

Although I do not agree with his attitude, I certainly appreciate

it, understand it and will not push my request. Actually whether

this film were available or not, I would still solicit you and

Jim Herbert regarding PORCH GLIDER. First, it is.a fine, beautiful

film, Secondly, it is 'accessible’ to a foreign audience (there is

no track and the images 'speak' for themselves). Thirdly, it

indicates that experimental film-making is notconfined to New York,

San Francisco and Los Angeles. (I am also bringing a Palazzolo film

from Chicago.) I think this is very important. People from out of

the country tend to think of America a apart from the cities mentioned
above as one vast cultural wasteland. This is not so. Fourth, PORCH
GLIDER is is one of the very few tender films that has anything to

do with the relations of young people, and fifth,1t does suggest

that attitudes do change and alter 1lifestyles even in smaller towns,

On many levels 1t is an interesting film and an important for inclusion
in this program. It is also 4 finme introduction to the exciting work

the American Film Institute is doing in encouraging independent film-makers.
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2,

Well, for all these reasons I hereby solicit you for one print of
PORCH GLIDER for my European tour. The arrangement:I have been
making with contributing film-makers has been as follows: T have

been asking them to donate a print at laboratory cost (which I

will assume), After the tour the print will be put on deposit

in the Department of Film"s archive where it will be used for

study by students who may be doing thesis work on experimental
cinema, or who need to consult the film for their reseaxrch, Naturally
if the film comes back badly worn (and this is very much a possibility),
we will not be able to use the print as such, and will preserve it.
In ahy case we will not screen the film publicly without permiseion
from the donor. Of course, if this is an obstacle in the acquiring of
a print for the tour, I could agree to return the print to you

after the tour. However, PORCH GLIDER would be an asset to our
collection.

The countries to which I will be traveling ares ENGLAND, HOLLAND,
FRANCE, SWITZERLAND, ITALY, BELGIUM, DENMARK, SWEDEN, WEST GERMANY,
EAST GERMANY, CZECHOSLOVAKIA, HUNGARY (not yet definite), AUSTRIA,
RUMANIA, YUGOSLAVIA. The films which I will bring are: BILLABONG
(Will Hindle), 69 (Robert Breer), CENTRAL PARK (Ann Shanks),
AMERICA'S IN REAL TROUBLE (Tom Palazzolo), LAUGHING BEAR (Mark
Sadan), OOBIELAND.#2 (Walter Ungerer), THE DIRECTOR AND HIS ACTOR
LOOK AT FOOTAGE SHOWING PREPARATIONS FOR AN UNMADE FILM (Morgan Fisher).
SOFT RAIN (Ken Jacobs), EEL CREEK (David Brooks), MOON 69 (Seott
Bartlett), and unofficially KODAK GHOST POEMS (Andy Noren) and
CYBELE (Domald Richie), Hopefully, I can add PORCH GLIDER to my
offiecial progranm.

I leave on January 9th, If possible, may I hear from you as soon
as can be? Please keep well, best wishes and Adrienne sends her

regards,

Sincerely,

Alma Bernard,

American Film Institute,
1815 'H' Street,  N.¥.,
wWashington, D.C. 20006,

LK: 1k
cei file
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The Museum

October 15, 1969,

Dear Mr. Brauns: i..: 10t teeet. 3
Thank you for ywphmp call of the 15th, ?'i?

« fully.appreciate your difficulty with the film mentioned. This then is to
confirm that the Department of Film of the Museum of Modern Art haspordered

a8 print of KODAK GHOST POEMS (16mm, color) from the film-maker Andy* Noren; « =
This print is to be used for preservation and study in the Museum, and since
Noren has been an influential film-maker the Museum is delighted to have a film
of his in its collection. The print will not be used for commercial' purpoees. .

I hope this note is u{iqfwtor{y} X
Although we do-have little color work, I would suggest that you contact Mr. John

Lenauer at the above address, Film Department, to arrange a meeting, He is our
technical advisor, ‘e . e Sl

Wishing you well,

Herb Braun,
Bebbil and Bebell Color Laboratories,

108 W 2%,
New York City.
IK: 1k

ccs file
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The Museum of Modern Art

11 West 53 Stréet, New York, New York 10019  Tel. 956-6100

Purchase Order 1 3 1 5 1

Invoice bearing this number must be
mailed directly to Treasurer’s Office

Kardish, Ship To
s VWest 71lst Street,
Apt. 2F,
New York, 10023.

Discount
Unit Price Total

For balance of payment of KODAK GHOST POEMS
which Kardish is taking to Europe and then
print is put on deposit in Museum's archive
The totel for this film (print cost) was
$304.79. The film-maker gquoted $290 as the
laboratory price for the film which was paid
on purchase order # 13148

The balance for the laboratory bill was $11L.79
which Kardish paid for with a personal check.

for balance of payment on KODAK GHOST POEMS
610-670-847

Ordered by e

| ﬁ"Hkuthorized by ‘ St
" .

g,_ Goods/ Services received;
i

}

{

Date paid L3 2 S

Approved for p

aymenp
W aldd Kabmiddd S—

by

Check no. /3% 74

L=

vy
L Acct. no.w Reg page no

will give my wife and T food and lodging for the evening, The Museum has given
me three thousand dollars for the purchase of prints and travel expenses.

T do have fifty dollars left in my film purchase fund, and my travel money
has already been eaten away, so you see I am counting on the hospitality of
the interested countries, One of my programs id official and it is complete,
This is a program representing the tremendous scope in independent and 'under-
ground' film-making in the country today. Of course, I had to select films
with a minimum 9f di..alogue and narration, and while I certainly think your
ywenty minute film is worthy of inclusion in this program, I am afraid that
the narration prohibit§ this, Nonetheless, your film is a committed one, and
shows an non-Uncle Tomish image of the American Black, Yours is a new, proud
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11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

December 8, 1969.

Dear St. Clair:

I aii sorry that I have taken so long in getting back to you. I did
want to follow up our telephone conversation of the other day.

Fi~ -1, we would like to invite you to have a Cineprobe here on March 17th
at™®:30 p.m. This series is devoted to new and/or interesting work being
done by film-makers who do not have accessible public outlets. We hope that
a Museum screening will lend some distinction or give you some word-of-
mouth for your films, Not that Adrienne and I feel that your work does

not have distinction, it is just that we would very much like to do something
that would promote the film-makers of Cineprobe, your films, and, of course,
the whole Black Movement in general, And a screening here is all we can
offer (that, and hamburgers for you a guest after the screening). If you
are interested, we can work out a program in January or February, a press
release and passes for your guests, We really would be happy to attract

a large black audience , and feel it is our function to program in such

a way as to present material relevant for the entire American community,

If you have any ideas ‘to what organizations we may send announcements of
your screening, we would be more than happy to oblige. Indeed, this could
be the opportune time in establishing a rapport with your brothers. In any
case, we will work these things out in the coming months, but I did want
teamndicate that we are more than anxious to co-operate in this regard.

I hope this is o.k.

Second, I did want to tell you about this European trip I am taking. For

six months from January to July, I shall be touring Europe (England, France,
Holland, Belgium, Rome, Switzerland, Denmark, Sweden, West Germany, East
Germany s Czechoslovakia, Yugoslavia, Rumania, Austria and, perhaps, Hungary) ,
with two programs of recent independently produced American short films,

I shall give a brief commentary beforehand, and answer questions afterward.

As the Museum is co-operating with member film archives in these countries,

T will not be receiving a fee from these organizations, but will hope they
will give my wife and I food and lodging for the evening., The Museum has given
me three thousand dollars for the purchase of prints and travel expenses,

T do have fifty dollars left in my film purchase fund, and my travel money
has already been eaten away, so you see I am counting on the hospitality of
the interested countries, One of my programs if official and it is complete,
This is a program representing the tremendous scope in independent and 'under-
ground' film-making in the country today. Of course, I had to select films
with a minimum ?f d@alogue and narration, and while I certainly think your
twenty minute film is worthy of inclusion in this program, I am afraid that
the parration proh1b1t§ this, Nonetheless, your film is a committed one, and
shows an non-Uncle Tomish image of the American Black, Yours is a new, proud
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11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

and beautiful race, and I would like to show Europeans what I regard
to be a positive aspect of the nation today. I don't think the Blacks
have been seen in quite this honest way before; and to see a people
unifying under one consciousness in always & exhilerating experience.
" would very much like to include the 20 minute MALCOLM X UNIVERSITY

@ 1m in my unofficial program, which will be shown where there is
interest, and where the audience is desirous of getting down, so to
speak, to the real 'nitty gritty'. The other two films in this program
are highly sexually explicit.

I also hope that private collectors, film archives and maybe television
networks would be interested in the purchase of some of these films, and
I am almost certain that the German television network would be very keen
about MALCOLM X UNIVERSITY. I hope to create interest in your work, and
then pass on the interested parties to you for negotiations,

I have asked all participating film-makers in this program if they
would like to donate a print of their work to the Museum at lab cost.
You would send me an invoice for print cost on a separate piece of
paper, and with that I could make out a purchase order and within two
weeks you should get a check from us. After the tour, we would keep the
-int for preservation in our archive, so that you would know where a
print always is. Is this suitable? Again, I would like to:give you more,
but my budget does simply not permit it. However, I do hope you will
benefit from this European exposure, If possible, may I have a print
by Christmas? Thank you,

Do you a number for James Hinton? We do want to get in contact with him.

Anyhow, best wishes, CHAMBA is an exciting idea, and we are glad that
you are doing on your own. If we can ever be of any help, please contact
us, » l/ /

£

Y
Sincgérel ,//
L ardish,

5, Clair Bourne,

p, 0. Box 69L,
Manhattanville Station,

365 West 125th Street,
New York, 10027,
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Department of Film

August 13, 1969,

Dear Bob:

I hope to be going to Europe for six months in January to lecture

at various film archives and universities on the independent film

in America. I hope to support my program with a program of short

films representing what Adrienne and I take to be the most exciting

work being done in the country today. We would very much like to include
your film 69 in this program which is being sponsored by the International
Council of the Museum of Modern Art, Interest in Europe is continually
being expressed for such a program. We agreed that where I would lecture
I would not receive a fee but my accomodations would be provided for that
evening., Otherwise there would be no financial obligation to the screening
group. The Museum is giving me transportation money and a limited budget
to acquire prints for the tour. Of course these showings would be of an
archival, educational, non-commercial nature. I'd like to say Bob that

I would hope that this program would create interest in your work across
Europe, but you're already known and respected there, In any case, 69 is
unique, quite beautiful, important, We would be delighted to include your
film in this tour and hope that you would donate a print for this effort.
Naturally we would pay for the laboratory cost of 69 and any other
expenses you may incur in this regard (print transportation for example).
After the tour, as a donation 69 would be placed in our archive for
preservation and later study,and would not be screened again without
your permission. Hoping that you may give this proposal consideration,
and looking forward to working with you in this matter. Best wishes,

il
Sincerely,

Lafry kérdish.
,/»:’

4/

Robert Breer,
Palisades, New York,

K 1k

cc: file
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BT

Department of Film
g October 7, 1969.

Dear Bob:

@ ks a million for participating in this European tour. I know the archives are
interested in your work, and I do hope that some will want to buy prints of 69,
If so, should I tell them to contact you? Or could you give me an information in
case this situation should arise.

Now I have finally managed to wrestle some money from the International Council
for acqusition of prints, and should start going through the red tape presently.
I will take your note of the 2nd as a bill and you should be receiving a check

for $35 within two to four weeks, I should like to receive a print of 69 anytime
after that before the middle of December. I could have it picked up if you wish,

When I return I should write each film-maker a report on how the films were
received, .

Do you have any new films? (How do you go from 69%?)

&P well and making films, and looking forward to hearing from you,

Cheers,

Larry Kardish,

Robert Breer,
Ludlow Lane,
palisades, NI, 1096L,

LE: 1k

cc: file
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The Museum of Modern Art
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Purchase Order 137147
Invoice bearing this number must be
mailed directly to Treasurer’s Office

Ship To

d

Discount
Unit Price Total

i

Date
‘ L]
To Robert Breer,
Ludlow Lane,
Palisades, New York, 1096L.
L]
Purchase of films Print of 69
on account # 610~676-8l7
CONFIRMATTION CORDER
Larry Kardish
Ordered by

‘Authorized by

Approved for payment
by e e

Acct NN

27 Norton Street,
New Haven, Connecticut, 06511,

IK: 1k

cce: file
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Departmant of Film

August 12, 1969,

Dear Caroline:

It was good speaking to you earlier, I'm glad the project interests
you, but I would like to write it out so that you have something
concrete to refer to and perhaps study. Thanks for your enthusiasm,
Both Adrienne and I would like to do as much as we can to keep
David's joy alive, N gk Sl
I will be going to Europe for six months to lecture at various film

archives and universities on the Independent Film in America, I

hope to support my lecture with a program of short films representing

what Adrienne and I take to be the most exciting work being done in the
country. We would very much like to include David's EEL CREEK in this
program which is being sponsored by the International Council of the

Museum of Modern Art. Interest in Europe is continually being expressed

in such a program, We agreed that where I would lecture I would not

receive a fee but have my accomodation provided for that evening, Otherwise
there would be no expense to the archive or film study group. The Museum

is giving me transportation money and. a limited budget to acquire prints, Of
course, these screenings are of an archival, cduc tional non-profit nature.
We also hope that such a program would maintain an interest in BDavidls films
across Europe. Indeed so much am I for the tone of EEL CREEK that I woulld
want it to be the first film screened (and just let them scream it's Inot
political'). We would be delighted to include David's film in this tour and
hope that you would donate a copy of EEL CREEK. Naturally we would pay

for the laboratory cost of the film and any other expenses you may incur

in this regard (transportation for example). As a donation, after the tour,
EEL CREEK would be placed in our archive for preservation and study, and

we would have no public screenings of it without your permission., Hoping
you give this matter your serious consideration, and looking forward to
hearing from you on this matter, Best wishes

Sincefély,

LT

-

A
Larry Kardish,

Caroline Brooks, \\\\\/// ,

27 Norton Street, §

New Haven, Connecticut, 06511,

1K 1k

cecs file
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:'ﬂepartmentofFilm i -

October 7,196,

Dear Carolihe:

™ still would like to bring EEL CREEK with me on the tour of European archives
4 film study groups that I described to you in my last letter. Indeed, I would
want EEL CREEK to open the program, The film, to me, functions as a reference point
saying so much about what we all are at heart so interested in. y

"'I_"hav~e finally managed to wrestle some money for prints from the International
Council, and would like to ask you if you could send me a bill for the film.
Our accounting department (stupid red tape) will forward you a cheque for that
amount, and once you receive the money, I could send for the print.

I do still hope you are interested in participating in this project. In addition,
I am hoping that there will be people in the audiences where I will present the
Prbgram , that will like the film and want to buy a print, So if you could

+tell me what I could tell these people, or whom I should have them contact, I would
appreciate this information, I hope as many people as possible get the opportunity
of seeing David's films, |

. :p weli, and with best wishes,_ I look forward to hearing from you,

Sincerely,

Larry Kardish,

Caroline Brooks,
27 Norton Street,
New Haven, Connecticut, 06511,

IK: 1k 3
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October 29, 1969.

Dear Carolyn:

We missed each other at Yale, I guess, by just a couple of minutes
one day here and another few minutes there. But I can count on having
seen you as Stan treated me to the footage you brought, It really

is affecting, and I was caught up with it,

Thanks for your reply. Sure, I can add eighteen dollars to the print cost for
your troubles, and sure, I will encourage the people to purchase the film

at regular cost, First question them, what is regular cost? Shall I have
them contact you in New Haven if there is interest? Leslie did not know

what lab cost was on the film, and said I should contact you.

As I mentioned before, I believe David's sensibility informs the whole
of the New American Cinema, and I am particularly anxious to open

the program with EEL CREEK. I have no idea what sort of reception the
film will be given, (On the whole the Europeans want to see particular
social and political issues treated.) But it is enough we all believe in
the work, And I do hope I can function as sort of a salesman for you

in that I will be bringing EEL CREEK to the attention of an interested
audience.

I think the best way for us to work this matter out now is the following:
drop me 2 note in a couple of days telling me how much lab cost is and
adding $18.00 for your trouble to it. I will regard this as an invoice

and send a purchase order upstairs for it Then within a féw weeks you should
receive a check, “hen you do, then you can tell me where I can get the print.
0K? So I await your 'bill!,

Carolyn, keep well, and I hope to come back from FArope with a healthy report
on how the Eurcpeans took to EEL CREEK. Please send me the bill as socn as
pssible, /

Best aﬁd peace,
/ s f

Larry Kardish,

7

caroj}yn Brooks,
27 Norton Street,

New Haven, Connecticut,

06511.
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November 18, 1969

27 Norton Street

New Haven, Conn.
06511

Mr. Larry Kardish

Film Department

The Museum of Modern Art
11 West 53 Street

New York, New York 10019

Dear Larry,

Sorry it's taken me so incredibly long to write, I seem to be super dis-
organized,

The total amount for you to send me is $61.96--$43 lab cost, $18 misc.
expenses. As soon as I get the check, I'll get the print.

Regular cost for someome wanting to buy the film would be $125.00. Have
anyone interested contact me directly unless it seems easier to do it
through Leslie.

I assume I'1l encounter you at some point before you leave, actually I
plan to be in the big city nest Tuesdaye.es.s

Best,

Carolyn Broooks
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The Museum of Modern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

Pepartment of Film

December 8, 1969,

Dear Carolyn:

Thank you for the call yesterday. I am sorry I could not attend
to it more quickly.

I shall be bringing the program to the following countries:

ENGLAND (London, Liverpool, Oxford)

SCOTLAND (Edinburgh)

FRANCE (Paris)

HOLLAND (Amsterdam, The Hague)

BELGIUM (Brussels)

ITALY (Rome, Milan)

WEST GERMANY éBerlin, Minich, Dusseldorf, Hamburg, Bremen, Cologne)
EAST GERMANY (East Berlin)

CZECHOSLOVAKIA (Prague, Brenau, Bratislava)

RUMANIA (Bucharest)

YUGOSLAVIA (Belgrade, Zagreb, Novi Sad)

AUSTRIA §V1enna)

HUNGARY (Budapest)

and perhaps Switzerland. Naturally, the film will be shown only at those
engagements at which I appear with the total program. If any archive,
indivhdual or television station may be interested in purchase or
screening I shall have them contact you. The print which I buy is

FOR USE ONLY AS PART OF THE TOUR and will not be exhibited or used in
any other matter. As I also said before, I shall be screening the film
only in archival situations or at national film auditoria. The screenings
will all be of a non-commercial nature, supplemented by a commentary by
me so that all presentatlons would be of an educational nature. In any
case, I am very eager to show the sensibility of 'our' young people, and
+o me EEL CREEXK is exemplary in this regard. May I recelve a print as soon
as possible? Have you yet received a check from you?

Please keep well and peace,

)
{

Sincirel )

Larr, ish,

Carolyn Brooks,
27 Norton Street,
New Haven, Connecticut, 06511,

1Ks 1k
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The WMuseum of Nodern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

Department of Fiim,

August 12, 1969,

Dear Morgan:

I will be going to Europe in January for six months to lecture at

various film archives and universities on the Independent Film in

America, T hope to supnord my lecturs with a nrogram of short-films
representing what Adrienne and I take to be the most exciting work

being done in the country today. We would very much like to include

THE DIRECTOR AND HIS ACTOR LOOK AT THEIR FOOTAGE (and let the Europeans
scream that it is 'not political') in this program which is being

sponsored by the International Council of the Museum of Modern Art, Interest
in Europe is continually being expressed in such a program, Ve agreed that
where I would lecture I would not receive a fee but would have my accomodation
provided for that evening, Otherwise there would be no expense to the
archive or film study group involved., The Museum is giving me transportation
money and a limited budget to acquire prints. Of course these showings are
of an archival, educational and non-commercial nature. We also hope that
this program would create an interest in-your—work-across Europe, We would
be delighted to include your film in this tour and hope that you would
donate THE DIRECTOR AND HIS ACTOR LOCK AT THEIR FOOTAGE, Naturally we would
pay for the laboratory cost of the film and any other expenses you would incur
in this matier (print transportation for example). As a donation, after

this tour, your work would be placed in our archive, so that while we may
keep the print in the archive now solely for preservation, this copy could
be made available for study. Hoping you may give our proposal consideration,
and looking forward to working with you in this matter. Best wishes,

Sincerel
/YJ

-
Larry\sérdish.

o

Morgan Fisher,

67 Sparks Street,

Canmbridge, Massachusettes, 02138,
IK: 1k
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¢/o0 Thom Andersen
1623-C 12th Street
Santa lonica
California 90404
September 3, 1569

Mr. Larry Kardish
Department of Film

The lMuseum of lodern Art
1l West 53 Street

New York

New York 10019

Dear Mr. Kardish;

Forgive my delay in replying., I have been travelling
across the country and your letter has just caught up
with me,

Your expedition to Europe sounds like an admirable idea.
I would be happy to donate a print of The Director and
His Actor etc. etc. at cost. I will soon be sending you
a print, and will let you know what my expenses were.
Depositing the print in the archive for study purposes
after the tour sounds fine, and, I might add, prepos-
terously flattering.

What am I doing in California? I was here three years

ago in film school, and I have returned both to resume

my studies and to take a try at working in commercial
film, I may not actually go back to school, but I do

want to try writing for the industry. But I am not going
to be unfaithful to the kind of films I have been meking:
I have developed idezs for some more shorts, and have only
to accumulate some money.before I can make them,

Sineerely your::
lMorgan 3isher
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The NMuseum of Nodern Art

11 West 53 Street, New York, N.Y. 10019 Tel. 956-6100 Cable: Modernart

Department of Film

October 7, 1969. y

scar Morgan:

Thanks for your astonishment that I should want to include THE DIRECTOR AND HIS ACTOR
LOOK AT THEIR FOOTAGE (--correct title?--) in the European tour. I do. And thanks
also for the permission to use the film, I have finally got some of the money promised,
and I can now go about purchasing prints., I think the easiest way to do it (as I have
to deal with purchase orders etc,) is for you to send me the bill for the film, Then

I will make out a purchase order, and the accounting department here at the Museum will
send you a check (it takes two to four weeks). Once you receive the money, then you
forward the print to me, Is that ok? So I await your bill.

So far the response from the archives has been encouraging, and they are anxious to see
the program. They (or sayone in that Europesn audience) may be anxious to buy a print
of the film. I suggest that along with the bill, you forward me some information so I
would know how to handle requests for purchase. I hope you do make a couple of sales
owt of this.

a’ne other thing. Adrienne and I are putting together a cycle of films for December
screening at the Museum, and we are calling the program North American Film-Makers:

At Home and Abroad, During this time we will show THREE, DUET FOR CANNIBALS, COMING
APART, some Kuchar, some Snow, and with a new S50-minute documentary called SECOND
CHANCE, we would like to screen on December 20th THE DIRECTOR AND HIS ACTOR. We have
a print here, and thought you might like to know that we do think about it, and

are pleased that we finally can program it. Do you want to come see it? Send anyone -~
I'11 be happy to leave passes for them? :

Anyhow, keep happy and well and making films on and on,

M

Sincerely,

Larry Kardish,

Morgan Fisher,
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